

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-1409 Version: 1 Name: Agreement - Peralta Community College District -

Gateway at Laney Alternative High School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/3/2014 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

 On agenda:
 6/11/2014
 Final action:
 6/11/2014

 Enactment date:
 6/11/2014
 Enactment #:
 14-1000

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of the Agreement between the District and Peralta Community

College District, Oakland, CA, for the latter to operate the Gateway at Laney Alternative High School,

for the term July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016, if two year waivers are granted by the California Department of Education, through the District's ADA funding, as provided in Section 4 of the

Agreement, at a cost not to exceed \$450,000.00 per fiscal year.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-1409 Agreement - Peralta Community College District - Gateway at Laney Alternative High

School

Contact: Monica.Vaughan@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2014	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of the Agreement between the District and Peralta Community College District, Oakland, CA, for the latter to operate the Gateway at Laney Alternative High School, for the term July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016, if two year waivers are granted by the California Department of Education, through the District's ADA funding, as provided in Section 4 of the Agreement, at a cost not to exceed \$450,000.00 per fiscal year.